18th May 2019

SECAMP OVEN

CHALLENGE



KIDS CHALLENGE- 8:30AM START \$30 PER TEAM ADULTS CHALLENGE- 10:45 START \$50 PER TEAM

LIMITED ENTRY-BOOKING IS ESSENTIAL VIA EMAIL: CAMPOVENCHALLENGE@OUTLOOK.COM

With thanks to our sponsors: Outback Aussie Tours | Foodworks | | Kinnon and Co | Merino Bakery | Barkers Newsagency | and more

The Longreach Show Society

CAMP OVEN CHALLENGE

STEWARD: Amy Elson – Phone: 0403 510 432 Lisa Lloyd – Phone: 0468 570 994 Email: campovenchallenge@outlook.com

Camp Oven Challenge Rules & Registration

- Teams of two. If competing in the "Kids Camp Oven Challenge" one entrant must be over 18, and must be the parent/ guardian of the child competing. The child competing must be 10 years or over.
- All ingredients, utensils, shovel & camp oven supplied no BYO. Base ingredients supplied: self-raising flour, salt, unsalted butter, full cream milk powder, water. Mystery sweet and savoury ingredients will be revealed on the day of the challenge.
- · Recipe not supplied.
- A fire will be lit by the committee. Coals will be ready for teams to shovel into a separate designated area to cook their damper.
- All entrants must wear enclosed shoes.
- Registration fee: \$30 per team kids camp oven challenge, \$50 per team adults camp oven challenge entry. Fee must be paid at time of entry to the Longreach Show Society see details below.

Times of Challenges:

8:30am – camp oven cooking demonstration by Smithy from Outback Aussie Tours 9:15am – Kids Challenge registration

9:30am – Kids Camp Oven Challenge (2 cup damper)

10:45am – Adults Challenge registration 11:00 am– Adults Camp Oven Challenge

Supported by: Outback Aussie Tours, Foodworks Longreach and Kinnon & Co.

Camp Oven Challenge Entry Form		
Kids Camp Oven Challenge Entry		Adults camp Oven Challenge Entry
☐ I confirm that I am 18+ of age and the parent/ guardian of the child competing. I confirm that the child competing is 10 years or over.		☐ I confirm that both entrants are 18+ of age
I have transferred \$30 to the Longreach Show Society bank account for our entry fee.		I have transferred \$50 to the Longreach Show Society bank account for our entry fee.
Names of team members:		
Contact number:		
□ We	&	consent to the rules outlined
above. We are aware that participation in the Camp Oven Challenge is at our own risk and will not hold the Longreach Show Society or affiliates responsible for any incidents or harm during the challenge.		

Bank Details:

Account Name: Longreach Show Society

BSB: 034-194 AC No: 580 386

Reference: Initials of team members Camp Oven (e.g. AE LL Camp Oven)